Restaurant operating expenses 104,109 �  104,109
Pre-opening costs, depreciation, amortization, and non-cash
charges 7,377 �  7,377
General and administrative expenses 16,431 �  16,431
Marketing and promotional expenses 4,082 �  4,082
Cost associated with the repayment of certain debt 174 �  174
Gain on sale of investment (664) �  (664)
Interest expense, net 8,085 4,860(A) 12,945
Castle Harlan Management fee 2,100 �  2,100

Income (loss) income before income taxes 3,100 (4,860) (1,760)
Income tax expense 1,681 (3,036) (1,355)

Net income (loss) $ 1,419 (1,824) (405)

(A) Represents interest expense relating to the 14.0% senior secured notes and the amortization of the related deferred financing fees.

34

Edgar Filing: MORTONS RESTAURANT GROUP INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 65

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma

Consolidated Balance Sheet

October 2, 2005

(Amounts in thousands)

Assets

MRG

Pro Forma
MHCI
Merger Subtotal

Pro Forma
Transactions Total

Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 5,887 �  5,887
Restricted cash 417 �  417
Marketable securities 8,176 �  8,176
Accounts receivable 5,421 �  5,421
Inventories 8,991 �  8,991
Prepaid expenses, and other 7,404 current assets 7,404 �  7,404
Deferred income taxes 3,864 290 4,154

Total current assets 40,160 290 40,450
Property and equipment, net 65,370 �  65,370
Intangible asset 92,000 �  92,000
Goodwill 61,528 �  61,528
Other assets and deferred expenses, net 8,286 2,066(A) 10,352

$ 267,344 2,356 269,700

Liabilities and Stockholder�s Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 6,023 �  6,023
Accrued expenses 32,361 1,551(B) 33,912
Current portion of obligations to financial institution 111 �  111
Current portion of 14% senior secured notes �  4,299(C) 4,299
Accrued income taxes 511 (17) 494

Total current liabilities 39,006 5,833 44,839
7.5% senior secured notes, net of unamortized discount of $11,878 93,122 �  93,122
14.0% senior secured notes, less current maturities �  40,000(C) 40,000
Obligations to financial institutions, less current maturities 3,497 �  3,497
Deferred income taxes 21,910 (3,726) 18,184
Other liabilities 12,489 �  12,489

Total liabilities 170,024 42,107 212,131
Commitments and contingencies
Stockholder�s equity (deficit):
Common stock, $0.01 par value per share. Authorized, issued and
outstanding 1,000 shares at October 2, 2005 �  �  �
Additional paid-in capital 97,077 (36,124) 60,953
Accumulated other comprehensive loss 205 �  205

Edgar Filing: MORTONS RESTAURANT GROUP INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 66

Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 38 (3,627) (3,589)

Total stockholder�s equity (deficit) 97,320 (39,751) 57,569

$267,344 2,356 269,700

(A) Represents deferred financing fees, net, relating to the 14.0% senior secured notes.
(B) Represents the accrued interest relating to the 14.0% senior secured notes.
(C) Represents the outstanding balance of the 14.0% senior secured notes.

35

Edgar Filing: MORTONS RESTAURANT GROUP INC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 67

Table of Contents

MANAGEMENT�S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

The following discussion and analysis of our consolidated financial condition and results of operations should be read in conjunction with
�Selected Consolidated Financial Data� and our consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto included elsewhere in this